PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kwang Seong Choi	04/26/2006
Yong Duck Chung	04/26/2006
Young Shik Kang	04/26/2006
Dong Suk Jun	04/26/2006
Je Ha Kim	04/26/2006
Jong Tae Moon	04/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute
Street Address:	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11450743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: suzanne_johnston@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5882.P104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman

PATENT REEL: 018278 FRAME: 0732

500153899

H \$40.00

Total Attachments: 2

source=5882P104_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=5882P104_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018278 FRAME: 0733

ASSIGNMENT

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge.	
(1) Kwang Seong Choi	
(2) Yong Duck Chung	
(3) Young Shik Kang	
(4) Dong Suk Jun	
(5) Je Ha Kim	
(6) Jong Tae Moon	
who have made a certain new and useful inven	
organized under the laws of the Republic of K	
Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, Republic of Korea,	orea, located at 101 dajeong dong,
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "AS the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C.	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for 100 in the invention entitled
OPTICAL MODULE AND OPT	ICAL MODULE PACKAGE
(a) for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was filed on
and identified by United States Serial No.	;
or	
(b) for which an application for United States Letters	Patent was executed on
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Fall extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals ounder the International Convention for the Protection of interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legattorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act	Patents which may be granted therefor and any and recontinuations thereof, and the right to all benefits Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its pal representatives; the undersigned agree that the
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like making application for and obtaining original, divisional, States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its success further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and a or related to the said invention; and to execute any pap and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNED hereby transferred.	reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United sors, assigns and legal representatives, and without pplications for patent based thereon, growing out of ers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
SIGNED of the dates indicated aside our signatur	res:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
Name: Kwang Seong Choi	April 26, 2006
2) Name: Yong Duck Chung	April 26, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018278 FRAME: 0734

3)	langlik Kang	April 26, 2006	
Name:	Young Shik Kang		
4) /	mon)	April 26, 2006	
Name:	Dong Suk Jun		
5)	Toloku	April 26, 2006	
Name:	Ha Kim		
6)	mos	April 26, 2006	
Name:	Jong Tae Moon		

PATENT REEL: 018278 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 09/20/2006